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Festive Four Mile Foot Fest 2014 - 11/27/2014

Perry Meridian HS, Indianapolis, IN

Rankings

Event 1  Mixed 6437 Yard Run
===========================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                  Avg Mile     Finals
===========================================================================
Overall Results Women 6437 Run
  1 Kreuzman, Nicole         W22 Greenwood, IN           6:53.0   25:10.27
  2 Casey, Kier              W19 Unattached              7:06.2   25:58.48
  3 Kaiser, Stephanie        W28 Indpls, IN              7:23.6   27:02.32
Overall Results Men 6437 Run
  1 McDaniel, Antonio        M29 Indpls, IN              5:41.1   20:47.26
  2 Casey, Kam               M22 Unattached              5:41.2   20:47.66
  3 Jordan, Craig            M24 Unattached              5:53.9   21:34.34
14 & Under Results - Women 6437 Run
  1 Green, Lexie             W12 Unattached              7:48.1   28:32.04
  2 Casey, Kayden            W12 Unattached              8:23.4   30:41.04
  3 Glidden, Ali             W12 Greenwood, IN           9:12.0   33:38.76
  4 Keller, Lexi             W12 Indpls, IN             10:51.5   39:42.74
  5 Manning, Margaret        W11 Unattached             12:37.5   46:10.34
  6 Rentzell, Allyson        W11 Indpls, IN             13:08.0   48:01.74
  7 Tansey, Donna            W14 Unattached             13:38.5   49:53.57
  8 Rentzell, Caitlyn        W14 Indpls, IN             14:54.3   54:30.78
15-19 Results - Women 6437 Run
  1 Seidle, Alaina           W16 Unattached              9:37.3   35:11.15
  2 O'Maley, Colleen         W19 Unattached             11:15.8   41:11.56
  3 Turnovich, Tiffany       W17 Indpls, IN             12:52.9   47:06.55
  4 Hernandez, Sabrina       W19 Whiteland, IN          13:03.7   47:46.03
  5 Sandoval, Arriana        W15 Unattached             15:50.1   57:54.83
  6 Allman, Sara             W16 Indpls, IN             19:20.2 1:10:43.03
20-24 Results - Women 6437 Run
  1 Feigl, Hayley            W22 Indpls, IN              8:36.0   31:27.00
  2 Williams, Emily          W24 Indpls, IN              9:53.6   36:10.78
  3 Hayden, Breanna          W23 Indpls, IN             10:19.3   37:44.92
  4 Cooper, Maggie           W24 Indpls, IN             11:58.5   43:47.62
  5 Davis, Laura             W20 Unattached             13:08.1   48:02.13
  6 Combs, Rachel            W21 Indpls, IN             14:00.9   51:15.24
  7 Kreuzman, Kim            W24 Greenwood, IN          19:46.7 1:12:20.02
25-29 Results - Women 6437 Run
  1 Storm, Marie             W27 Unattached              9:11.7   33:37.68
  2 Casey, Kandice           W27 Unattached              9:49.0   35:54.04
  3 Stenger, Ashley          W26 Indpls, IN             10:32.7   38:33.73
  4 Moriarty, Megan          W26 Indpls, IN             10:36.5   38:47.74
  5 Schoettle, Jessica       W28 Indpls, IN             10:59.3   40:11.20
  6 Humes, Kate              W25 Lawrence, IN           11:07.9   40:42.56
  7 Spears, Desi             W28 Unattached             12:01.0   43:56.66
  8 McGreevy, Andi           W28 Indpls, IN             13:04.1   47:47.66
  9 Christiansen, Kame       W26 Unattached             14:33.3   53:13.99
 10 Brunner, Brandi          W25 Indpls, IN             16:29.7 1:00:19.59
 11 Moreland, Erika          W25 Indpls, IN             16:42.3 1:01:05.72
 12 Sedgwick, Shannon        W26 Indpls, IN             17:31.3 1:04:04.68
 13 Carlisle, Lane           W28 Indpls, IN             20:17.9 1:14:14.01
 14 Keithley, Melissa        W28 Indpls, IN             20:17.9 1:14:14.02
30-34 Results - Women 6437 Run
  1 Lewis, Amy               W34 Indpls, IN              9:08.4   33:25.61
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  2 Anderson, Teresa         W33 Indpls, IN             10:06.4   36:57.59
  3 Ferguson, Melissa        W32 Greenwood, IN          10:45.8   39:21.91
  4 Andrew, Sarah            W30 Indpls, IN             10:51.3   39:41.79
  5 Morrow, Stephanie        W34 Unattached             11:03.3   40:25.92
  6 Koontz, Ashley           W30 Unattached             11:14.5   41:06.77
  7 Perdue, Joani            W32 Indpls, IN             12:30.5   45:44.58
  8 Gross, Karen             W31 Franklin, IN           12:42.0   46:26.67
  9 Griffin, Heidi           W31 Greenwood, IN          13:03.8   47:46.44
 10 Weddle, Brooke           W33 Greenwood, IN          15:49.9   57:53.93
35-39 Results - Women 6437 Run
  1 Schroeder, Laura         W38 Indpls, IN              8:05.3   29:34.62
  2 Richardson, Melinda      W35 Indpls, IN              8:06.0   29:37.39
  3 Brooking, Danielle       W35 Unattached              9:00.4   32:56.21
  4 Buening, Rebecca         W38 Unattached              9:06.1   33:17.19
  5 Knight, Nikki            W38 Indpls, IN              9:19.2   34:05.18
  6 Mize, Shannon            W39 Indpls, IN              9:45.1   35:39.86
  7 Sandefer, Jennifer       W38 Indpls, IN             10:11.3   37:15.48
  8 Daeger, Tracy            W35 Indpls, IN             10:24.2   38:02.68
  9 Thomas, Jill             W37 Unattached             10:26.9   38:12.71
 10 Jansing, Christie        W37 Greenwood, IN          10:32.5   38:33.30
 11 Staats, Jennifer         W37 Indpls, IN             10:36.4   38:47.41
 12 Buis, Marcy              W38 Indpls, IN             10:54.3   39:52.93
 13 Davey, Mary              W35 Greenwood, IN          11:19.0   41:23.17
 14 Althouse, Sandra         W39 Indpls, IN             11:22.4   41:35.83
 15 Birge, Heather           W39 Indpls, IN             11:24.1   41:41.78
 16 Ray, Amanda              W35 Greenwood, IN          12:24.0   45:20.85
 17 Burries, Heather         W35 Greenwood, IN          13:05.6   47:53.09
 18 Collier, Robyn           W37 Greenwood, IN          13:26.7   49:10.21
 19 Williams, Rachel         W39 Greenwood, IN          14:47.6   54:06.09
 20 Junkins, Jacqueline      W36 Indpls, IN             15:38.1   57:10.78
40-44 Results - Women 6437 Run
  1 Burton, Shannon          W40 Indpls, IN              8:35.0   31:23.42
  2 Parsetich, Christiane    W43 Greenwood, IN           9:02.0   33:02.07
  3 Shull, Rebecca           W43 Unattached              9:14.6   33:48.42
  4 Gillum, Marcy            W43 Unattached              9:29.6   34:43.26
  5 Springer, Acile          W43 Greenwood, IN           9:29.9   34:44.31
  6 Parsetich, Beth          W44 Greenwood, IN           9:49.5   35:56.00
  7 Cox, Heather             W44 Indpls, IN             10:24.1   38:02.36
  8 Davis, Francie           W42 Indpls, IN             11:43.3   42:52.00
  9 Helterbrand, Rhonda      W41 Indpls, IN             12:13.5   44:42.48
 10 Manning, Anne            W42 Indpls, IN             12:35.9   46:04.40
 11 Kavanaugh, Barbara       W43 Indpls, IN             12:43.1   46:30.76
 12 Bays, Michelle           W44 Indpls, IN             16:29.4 1:00:18.65
 13 Rentzell, Deborah        W41 Indpls, IN             17:22.4 1:03:32.25
45-49 Results - Women 6437 Run
  1 Casey, Kathy             W49 Unattached              8:42.4   31:50.35
  2 Evans, Angie             W46 Unattached             10:02.3   36:42.52
  3 Hill, Michele            W46 Indpls, IN             10:48.7   39:32.49
  4 Yearling-Jines, Betty    W47 Greenwood, IN          11:58.4   43:47.39
  5 Turkovich, Kathleen      W46 Indpls, IN             15:44.5   57:34.41
  6 Hall, Elizabeth          W48 Greenwood, IN          17:23.0 1:03:34.44
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  7 Hernandez, Sibylle       W46 Whiteland, IN          17:46.8 1:05:01.46
50-54 Results - Women 6437 Run
  1 Stickney, Katherine      W50 Indpls, IN              8:38.6   31:36.54
  2 Sedam, Julie             W52 Indpls, IN              8:58.1   32:48.03
  3 Knotek, Georgia          W50 Greenfield, IN         10:46.4   39:24.08
  4 Schinbeckler, Lesley     W54 Indpls, IN             11:22.1   41:34.51
  5 Wilson, Roxann           W53 Greenwood, IN          12:35.8   46:04.03
  6 Yeager, Kristi           W51 Indpls, IN             19:20.2 1:10:43.01
  7 Vaux, Lori               W50 Indpls, IN             19:20.2 1:10:43.02
  8 Kreuzman, Denise         W51 Greenwood, IN          19:46.7 1:12:20.01
  9 Allman, Kimberly         W53 Indpls, IN             20:52.3 1:16:20.00
55-59 Results - Women 6437 Run
  1 Anermeier, Mark          W55 Unattached              9:36.6   35:08.81
  2 Roberson, Jeffrey        W57 Greenwood, IN          10:07.2   37:00.75
  3 Henricks, Lana           W58 Indpls, IN             10:20.3   37:48.56
  4 Krieger, Dorothy         W57 Southport, IN          11:58.1   43:46.13
  5 Helmond, Kathy           W56 Indpls, IN             12:29.8   45:42.18
  6 Vernon, Rebecca          W56 Unattached             12:43.0   46:30.55
  7 McMahon, Beth            W58 Greenwood, IN          18:30.8 1:07:42.43
60-64 Results - Women 6437 Run
  1 Bogard, Kathryn          W63 Unattached             11:33.5   42:16.30
  2 Sego, Susan              W60 Franklin, IN           11:58.2   43:46.57
  3 Wininger, Connie         W60 Greenwood, IN          12:06.1   44:15.44
  4 Daugherty, Kathy         W62 Camby, IN              18:16.6 1:06:50.56
  5 Batteiger, Rosemary      W61 Bargersville, IN       18:27.8 1:07:31.46
  6 Hewitt, Karen            W61 Greenwood, IN          18:28.0 1:07:32.39
65-69 Results - Women 6437 Run
  1 Smith, Karen             W65 Martinsville, IN       12:43.0   46:30.34
14 & Under Results - Men 6437 Run
  1 Bramlett, Sam            M14 Indpls, IN              8:47.2   32:08.21
  2 Vaux, Nick               M14 Indpls, IN              8:59.8   32:53.97
  3 Pang, Caleb              M11 Indpls, IN              9:05.8   33:15.95
  4 Buening, Gabe            M13 Unattached              9:52.9   36:08.34
  5 Helterbrand, Jaden       M12 Indpls, IN             10:16.0   37:32.76
  6 Bays, Ian                M13 Indpls, IN             14:28.4   52:56.01
15-19 Results - Men 6437 Run
  1 Buergler, Daniel         M19 Indpls, IN              6:14.8   22:50.52
  2 Allman, Christopher      M17 Indpls, IN              6:42.6   24:32.32
  3 Quentin, Collier         M15 Unattached              9:07.9   33:23.90
  4 Armstrong, Matt          M19 Unattached              9:10.9   33:34.62
  5 Vernon, Emerson          M17 Unattached              9:48.0   35:50.30
  6 Manning, Luke            M15 Indpls, IN             10:14.5   37:27.15
  7 Reed, Jacy               M19 Unattached             13:08.4   48:03.36
20-24 Results - Men 6437 Run
  1 Vernon, Evan             M20 Unattached              6:28.7   23:41.47
  2 Humes, Steve             M21 Unattached              7:52.1   28:46.53
  3 Humes, Tommy             M24 Indpls, IN              7:54.3   28:54.66
  4 Ware, Alexander          M21 Wixom, MI               9:22.7   34:17.70
  5 Ware, John               M21 Wixom, MI               9:28.0   34:37.40
  6 Neafus, Nick             M22 Indpls, IN             10:19.9   37:47.25
  7 Batteiger, Daniel        M23 Bargersville, IN       18:16.7 1:06:50.99



Alpha Timing - Contractor License Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  9:01 AM  12/3/2014  Page 4

Festive Four Mile Foot Fest 2014 - 11/27/2014

Perry Meridian HS, Indianapolis, IN

Rankings

....Event 1  Mixed 6437 Yard Run

25-29 Results - Men 6437 Run
  1 Riggleman, David         M25 Zionsville, IN          6:18.8   23:05.25
  2 Agresta, Justin          M29 Indpls, IN              7:41.3   28:06.91
  3 Humes, Paul              M28 Unattached              7:54.7   28:55.86
  4 Storm, Kevin             M27 Unattached              8:04.5   29:32.00
  5 Bowles, Christopher      M29 Indpls, IN              8:47.9   32:10.45
  6 Morrison, James          M29 Indpls, IN             10:36.6   38:48.07
30-34 Results - Men 6437 Run
  1 Richardson, Shaun        M34 Indpls, IN              8:34.0   31:19.68
  2 Bray, Kevin              M34 Indpls, IN              9:56.4   36:21.23
  3 Crow, Philip             M33 Bargersville, IN       11:12.6   40:59.99
  4 Ferguson, Nicholas       M32 Greenwood, IN          11:46.6   43:04.30
  5 Gross, Mark              M31 Franklin, IN           12:25.7   45:27.14
  6 Anderson, Dustin         M31 Indpls, IN             16:43.9 1:01:11.61
35-39 Results - Men 6437 Run
  1 Spence, Michael          M39 Unattached              7:35.8   27:46.72
  2 Wiesmann, Jason          M36 Indpls, IN              7:36.1   27:47.87
  3 Webb, James              M38 Indpls, IN              8:10.3   29:53.13
  4 Knight, Brian            M35 Indpls, IN              8:19.7   30:27.27
  5 Pipkin, Jeff             M36 Mooresville, IN         8:26.6   30:52.68
  6 Northcott, Rob           M36 Chesterfield, IN        9:01.7   33:01.15
  7 Sandefer, Andrew         M39 Indpls, IN              9:11.0   33:34.99
  8 Magbanua, Shawn          M38 Greenwood, IN           9:18.3   34:01.95
  9 Miggenburg, Mitch        M36 Indpls, IN              9:22.0   34:15.21
 10 Jansing, Jeff            M38 Greenwood, IN          10:32.4   38:32.90
 11 Buis, Mark               M37 Indpls, IN             11:30.4   42:05.04
 12 Sandoval, Jose           M37 Unattached             16:10.1   59:08.04
40-44 Results - Men 6437 Run
  1 Bennett, Mark            M41 Unattached              7:35.1   27:44.39
  2 Slaughter, Chad          M40 Zionsville, IN          7:47.5   28:29.53
  3 Tracy, Jeff              M44 Unattached              8:50.7   32:20.67
  4 Pang, John               M44 Indpls, IN              9:40.8   35:24.13
  5 Parsetich, Matt          M42 Greenwood, IN           9:59.4   36:32.15
  6 Buening, George          M40 Unattached             10:01.0   36:37.95
  7 Evans, Rob               M43 Unattached             10:02.4   36:43.18
  8 Manning, Don             M42 Indpls, IN             10:14.6   37:27.80
  9 Staats, Jon              M40 Indpls, IN             10:31.0   38:27.54
 10 Keller, Jeff             M41 Indpls, IN             10:54.1   39:52.02
 11 Rentzell, Carl           M41 Indpls, IN             17:18.1 1:03:16.69
 12 McInnes, Don             M40 Greenwood, IN          17:52.0 1:05:20.42
45-49 Results - Men 6437 Run
  1 Opsahl, Scott            M48 Indpls, IN              7:57.8   29:07.53
  2 Parsetich, Jim           M46 Greenwood, IN           8:10.5   29:53.95
  3 Sims, Tom                M46 Unattached             10:55.0   39:55.32
  4 Rohl, Dave               M47 Indpls, IN             12:10.4   44:31.15
  5 Collier, John            M45 Greenwood, IN          15:13.9   55:42.44
50-54 Results - Men 6437 Run
  1 Theal, Andy              M51 Greenwood, IN           7:24.5   27:05.74
  2 Armstrong, Mike          M54 Unattached              7:36.7   27:50.35
  3 Kreuzman, Adam           M52 Greenwood, IN           7:41.8   28:08.91
  4 Riggleman, Ken           M50 Indpls, IN              8:40.8   31:44.70
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  5 O'Maley, Mike            M50 Unattached              8:59.3   32:52.44
  6 Gosnell, Steve           M52 Shelbyville, IN         9:15.8   33:52.81
  7 Seidle, Brian            M52 Unattached              9:24.8   34:25.39
  8 Rogers, Randy            M52 Indpls, IN              9:58.5   36:28.74
  9 Ware, David              M54 Wixom, MI              10:02.7   36:44.01
 10 Stickney, Dan            M51 Unattached             10:12.2   37:18.75
 11 Davey, Bernie            M53 Greenwood, IN          18:28.3 1:07:33.45
55-59 Results - Men 6437 Run
  1 Smith, Danny             M57 Martinsville, IN        9:09.8   33:30.80
  2 Tex, Paul                M57 Greenwood, IN          10:18.3   37:41.10
  3 Brutkiewicz, Randy       M56 Indpls, IN             11:08.1   40:43.48
60-64 Results - Men 6437 Run
  1 Batteiger, Byron         M62 Bargersville, IN        7:48.6   28:33.76
  2 Hass, Jeff               M60 Unattached              8:39.6   31:40.23
  3 Spence, Jack             M62 Unattached              8:55.9   32:40.01
  4 Swift, David             M64 Indpls, IN             12:13.4   44:42.06
  5 Scaringe, Pat            M62 Unattached             16:21.0   59:47.67
65-69 Results - Men 6437 Run
  1 Ray, Thomas              M65 Indpls, IN             10:22.7   37:57.31
  2 Edwards, Irvin           M67 Indplis, IN            12:25.0   45:24.44
70-74 Results - Men 6437 Run
  1 Daugherty, Lance         M70 Camby, IN               8:41.3   31:46.63
  2 Weiler, Dale             M70 Indpls, IN             10:07.6   37:02.24
  3 Spence, Dewey            M71 Unattached             11:07.1   40:39.73
75+ Results - Men 6437 Run
  1 Johnson, Jack            M77 Indpls, IN             11:38.5   42:34.50
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      Comp#  Name                            Team                             Time Points
=========================================================================================
    1   126  McDaniel, Antonio          M29  Indpls, IN                   20:47.26
    2   168  Casey, Kam                 M22  Unattached                   20:47.66
    3   179  Jordan, Craig              M24  Unattached                   21:34.34
    4   103  Buergler, Daniel           M19  Indpls, IN                   22:50.52
    5   141  Riggleman, David           M25  Zionsville, IN               23:05.25
    6   198  Vernon, Evan               M20  Unattached                   23:41.47
    7    94  Allman, Christopher        M17  Indpls, IN                   24:32.32
    8    47  Kreuzman, Nicole           W22  Greenwood, IN                25:10.27
    9   164  Casey, Kier                W19  Unattached                   25:58.48
   10    39  Kaiser, Stephanie          W28  Indpls, IN                   27:02.32
   11   151  Theal, Andy                M51  Greenwood, IN                27:05.74
   12   171  Bennett, Mark              M41  Unattached                   27:44.39
   13   175  Spence, Michael            M39  Unattached                   27:46.72
   14   158  Wiesmann, Jason            M36  Indpls, IN                   27:47.87
   15   204  Armstrong, Mike            M54  Unattached                   27:50.35
   16    93  Agresta, Justin            M29  Indpls, IN                   28:06.91
   17   122  Kreuzman, Adam             M52  Greenwood, IN                28:08.91
   18   146  Slaughter, Chad            M40  Zionsville, IN               28:29.53
   19   207  Green, Lexie               W12  Unattached                   28:32.04
   20    96  Batteiger, Byron           M62  Bargersville, IN             28:33.76
   21   116  Humes, Steve               M21  Unattached                   28:46.53
   22   117  Humes, Tommy               M24  Indpls, IN                   28:54.66
   23   115  Humes, Paul                M28  Unattached                   28:55.86
   24   132  Opsahl, Scott              M48  Indpls, IN                   29:07.53
   25   165  Storm, Kevin               M27  Unattached                   29:32.00
   26    73  Schroeder, Laura           W38  Indpls, IN                   29:34.62
   27    67  Richardson, Melinda        W35  Indpls, IN                   29:37.39
   28   156  Webb, James                M38  Indpls, IN                   29:53.13
   29   135  Parsetich, Jim             M46  Greenwood, IN                29:53.95
   30   121  Knight, Brian              M35  Indpls, IN                   30:27.27
   31   167  Casey, Kayden              W12  Unattached                   30:41.04
   32   137  Pipkin, Jeff               M36  Mooresville, IN              30:52.68
   33   140  Richardson, Shaun          M34  Indpls, IN                   31:19.68
   34    12  Burton, Shannon            W40  Indpls, IN                   31:23.42
   35    22  Feigl, Hayley              W22  Indpls, IN                   31:27.00
   36    81  Stickney, Katherine        W50  Indpls, IN                   31:36.54
   37   182  Hass, Jeff                 M60  Unattached                   31:40.23
   38   142  Riggleman, Ken             M50  Indpls, IN                   31:44.70
   39   108  Daugherty, Lance           M70  Camby, IN                    31:46.63
   40   166  Casey, Kathy               W49  Unattached                   31:50.35
   41   100  Bramlett, Sam              M14  Indpls, IN                   32:08.21
   42    99  Bowles, Christopher        M29  Indpls, IN                   32:10.45
   43   183  Tracy, Jeff                M44  Unattached                   32:20.67
   44   161  Spence, Jack               M62  Unattached                   32:40.01
   45    74  Sedam, Julie               W52  Indpls, IN                   32:48.03
   46   195  O'Maley, Mike              M50  Unattached                   32:52.44
   47   152  Vaux, Nick                 M14  Indpls, IN                   32:53.97
   48   184  Brooking, Danielle         W35  Unattached                   32:56.21
   49   131  Northcott, Rob             M36  Chesterfield, IN             33:01.15
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   50    61  Parsetich, Christiane      W43  Greenwood, IN                33:02.07
   51   133  Pang, Caleb                M11  Indpls, IN                   33:15.95
   52   172  Buening, Rebecca           W38  Unattached                   33:17.19
   53   187  Quentin, Collier           M15  Unattached                   33:23.90
   54    49  Lewis, Amy                 W34  Indpls, IN                   33:25.61
   55   147  Smith, Danny               M57  Martinsville, IN             33:30.80
   56   205  Armstrong, Matt            M19  Unattached                   33:34.62
   57   145  Sandefer, Andrew           M39  Indpls, IN                   33:34.99
   58   162  Storm, Marie               W27  Unattached                   33:37.68
   59    24  Glidden, Ali               W12  Greenwood, IN                33:38.76
   60   206  Shull, Rebecca             W43  Unattached                   33:48.42
   61   112  Gosnell, Steve             M52  Shelbyville, IN              33:52.81
   62   123  Magbanua, Shawn            M38  Greenwood, IN                34:01.95
   63    43  Knight, Nikki              W38  Indpls, IN                   34:05.18
   64   128  Miggenburg, Mitch          M36  Indpls, IN                   34:15.21
   65   153  Ware, Alexander            M21  Wixom, MI                    34:17.70
   66   202  Seidle, Brian              M52  Unattached                   34:25.39
   67   155  Ware, John                 M21  Wixom, MI                    34:37.40
   68   189  Gillum, Marcy              W43  Unattached                   34:43.26
   69    78  Springer, Acile            W43  Greenwood, IN                34:44.31
   70   186  Anermeier, Mark            W55  Unattached                   35:08.81
   71   203  Seidle, Alaina             W16  Unattached                   35:11.15
   72   134  Pang, John                 M44  Indpls, IN                   35:24.13
   73    54  Mize, Shannon              W39  Indpls, IN                   35:39.86
   74   199  Vernon, Emerson            M17  Unattached                   35:50.30
   75   169  Casey, Kandice             W27  Unattached                   35:54.04
   76    60  Parsetich, Beth            W44  Greenwood, IN                35:56.00
   77   173  Buening, Gabe              M13  Unattached                   36:08.34
   78    87  Williams, Emily            W24  Indpls, IN                   36:10.78
   79   101  Bray, Kevin                M34  Indpls, IN                   36:21.23
   80   143  Rogers, Randy              M52  Indpls, IN                   36:28.74
   81   136  Parsetich, Matt            M42  Greenwood, IN                36:32.15
   82   174  Buening, George            M40  Unattached                   36:37.95
   83   159  Evans, Angie               W46  Unattached                   36:42.52
   84   160  Evans, Rob                 M43  Unattached                   36:43.18
   85   154  Ware, David                M54  Wixom, MI                    36:44.01
   86     4  Anderson, Teresa           W33  Indpls, IN                   36:57.59
   87    68  Roberson, Jeffrey          W57  Greenwood, IN                37:00.75
   88   157  Weiler, Dale               M70  Indpls, IN                   37:02.24
   89    70  Sandefer, Jennifer         W38  Indpls, IN                   37:15.48
   90   170  Stickney, Dan              M51  Unattached                   37:18.75
   91   125  Manning, Luke              M15  Indpls, IN                   37:27.15
   92   124  Manning, Don               M42  Indpls, IN                   37:27.80
   93   114  Helterbrand, Jaden         M12  Indpls, IN                   37:32.76
   94   150  Tex, Paul                  M57  Greenwood, IN                37:41.10
   95    28  Hayden, Breanna            W23  Indpls, IN                   37:44.92
   96   130  Neafus, Nick               M22  Indpls, IN                   37:47.25
   97    31  Henricks, Lana             W58  Indpls, IN                   37:48.56
   98   138  Ray, Thomas                M65  Indpls, IN                   37:57.31
   99    17  Cox, Heather               W44  Indpls, IN                   38:02.36
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  100    18  Daeger, Tracy              W35  Indpls, IN                   38:02.68
  101   163  Thomas, Jill               W37  Unattached                   38:12.71
  102   148  Staats, Jon                M40  Indpls, IN                   38:27.54
  103   118  Jansing, Jeff              M38  Greenwood, IN                38:32.90
  104    37  Jansing, Christie          W37  Greenwood, IN                38:33.30
  105    80  Stenger, Ashley            W26  Indpls, IN                   38:33.73
  106    79  Staats, Jennifer           W37  Indpls, IN                   38:47.41
  107    57  Moriarty, Megan            W26  Indpls, IN                   38:47.74
  108   129  Morrison, James            M29  Indpls, IN                   38:48.07
  109    23  Ferguson, Melissa          W32  Greenwood, IN                39:21.91
  110    44  Knotek, Georgia            W50  Greenfield, IN               39:24.08
  111    35  Hill, Michele              W46  Indpls, IN                   39:32.49
  112     5  Andrew, Sarah              W30  Indpls, IN                   39:41.79
  113    42  Keller, Lexi               W12  Indpls, IN                   39:42.74
  114   120  Keller, Jeff               M41  Indpls, IN                   39:52.02
  115    10  Buis, Marcy                W38  Indpls, IN                   39:52.93
  116   178  Sims, Tom                  M46  Unattached                   39:55.32
  117    72  Schoettle, Jessica         W28  Indpls, IN                   40:11.20
  118   201  Morrow, Stephanie          W34  Unattached                   40:25.92
  119   177  Spence, Dewey              M71  Unattached                   40:39.73
  120    36  Humes, Kate                W25  Lawrence, IN                 40:42.56
  121   102  Brutkiewicz, Randy         M56  Indpls, IN                   40:43.48
  122   107  Crow, Philip               M33  Bargersville, IN             40:59.99
  123   185  Koontz, Ashley             W30  Unattached                   41:06.77
  124   196  O'Maley, Colleen           W19  Unattached                   41:11.56
  125    20  Davey, Mary                W35  Greenwood, IN                41:23.17
  126    71  Schinbeckler, Lesley       W54  Indpls, IN                   41:34.51
  127     3  Althouse, Sandra           W39  Indpls, IN                   41:35.83
  128     8  Birge, Heather             W39  Indpls, IN                   41:41.78
  129   104  Buis, Mark                 M37  Indpls, IN                   42:05.04
  130   188  Bogard, Kathryn            W63  Unattached                   42:16.30
  131   119  Johnson, Jack              M77  Indpls, IN                   42:34.50
  132    21  Davis, Francie             W42  Indpls, IN                   42:52.00
  133   111  Ferguson, Nicholas         M32  Greenwood, IN                43:04.30
  134    48  Krieger, Dorothy           W57  Southport, IN                43:46.13
  135    76  Sego, Susan                W60  Franklin, IN                 43:46.57
  136    92  Yearling-Jines, Betty      W47  Greenwood, IN                43:47.39
  137    16  Cooper, Maggie             W24  Indpls, IN                   43:47.62
  138   197  Spears, Desi               W28  Unattached                   43:56.66
  139    90  Wininger, Connie           W60  Greenwood, IN                44:15.44
  140   144  Rohl, Dave                 M47  Indpls, IN                   44:31.15
  141   149  Swift, David               M64  Indpls, IN                   44:42.06
  142    30  Helterbrand, Rhonda        W41  Indpls, IN                   44:42.48
  143    63  Ray, Amanda                W35  Greenwood, IN                45:20.85
  144   110  Edwards, Irvin             M67  Indplis, IN                  45:24.44
  145   113  Gross, Mark                M31  Franklin, IN                 45:27.14
  146    29  Helmond, Kathy             W56  Indpls, IN                   45:42.18
  147    62  Perdue, Joani              W32  Indpls, IN                   45:44.58
  148    89  Wilson, Roxann             W53  Greenwood, IN                46:04.03
  149    51  Manning, Anne              W42  Indpls, IN                   46:04.40
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  150   194  Manning, Margaret          W11  Unattached                   46:10.34
  151    26  Gross, Karen               W31  Franklin, IN                 46:26.67
  152    77  Smith, Karen               W65  Martinsville, IN             46:30.34
  153   200  Vernon, Rebecca            W56  Unattached                   46:30.55
  154    40  Kavanaugh, Barbara         W43  Indpls, IN                   46:30.76
  155    83  Turnovich, Tiffany         W17  Indpls, IN                   47:06.55
  156    32  Hernandez, Sabrina         W19  Whiteland, IN                47:46.03
  157    25  Griffin, Heidi             W31  Greenwood, IN                47:46.44
  158    52  McGreevy, Andi             W28  Indpls, IN                   47:47.66
  159    11  Burries, Heather           W35  Greenwood, IN                47:53.09
  160    65  Rentzell, Allyson          W11  Indpls, IN                   48:01.74
  161   193  Davis, Laura               W20  Unattached                   48:02.13
  162   192  Reed, Jacy                 M19  Unattached                   48:03.36
  163    14  Collier, Robyn             W37  Greenwood, IN                49:10.21
  164   176  Tansey, Donna              W14  Unattached                   49:53.57
  165    15  Combs, Rachel              W21  Indpls, IN                   51:15.24
  166    98  Bays, Ian                  M13  Indpls, IN                   52:56.01
  167   190  Christiansen, Kame         W26  Unattached                   53:13.99
  168    88  Williams, Rachel           W39  Greenwood, IN                54:06.09
  169    64  Rentzell, Caitlyn          W14  Indpls, IN                   54:30.78
  170   106  Collier, John              M45  Greenwood, IN                55:42.44
  171    38  Junkins, Jacqueline        W36  Indpls, IN                   57:10.78
  172    82  Turkovich, Kathleen        W46  Indpls, IN                   57:34.41
  173    86  Weddle, Brooke             W33  Greenwood, IN                57:53.93
  174   181  Sandoval, Arriana          W15  Unattached                   57:54.83
  175   180  Sandoval, Jose             M37  Unattached                   59:08.04
  176   191  Scaringe, Pat              M62  Unattached                   59:47.67
  177     7  Bays, Michelle             W44  Indpls, IN                 1:00:18.65
  178     9  Brunner, Brandi            W25  Indpls, IN                 1:00:19.59
  179    56  Moreland, Erika            W25  Indpls, IN                 1:01:05.72
  180    95  Anderson, Dustin           M31  Indpls, IN                 1:01:11.61
  181   139  Rentzell, Carl             M41  Indpls, IN                 1:03:16.69
  182    66  Rentzell, Deborah          W41  Indpls, IN                 1:03:32.25
  183    27  Hall, Elizabeth            W48  Greenwood, IN              1:03:34.44
  184    75  Sedgwick, Shannon          W26  Indpls, IN                 1:04:04.68
  185    33  Hernandez, Sibylle         W46  Whiteland, IN              1:05:01.46
  186   127  McInnes, Don               M40  Greenwood, IN              1:05:20.42
  187    19  Daugherty, Kathy           W62  Camby, IN                  1:06:50.56
  188    97  Batteiger, Daniel          M23  Bargersville, IN           1:06:50.99
  189     6  Batteiger, Rosemary        W61  Bargersville, IN           1:07:31.46
  190    34  Hewitt, Karen              W61  Greenwood, IN              1:07:32.39
  191   109  Davey, Bernie              M53  Greenwood, IN              1:07:33.45
  192    53  McMahon, Beth              W58  Greenwood, IN              1:07:42.43
  193    91  Yeager, Kristi             W51  Indpls, IN                 1:10:43.01
  194    84  Vaux, Lori                 W50  Indpls, IN                 1:10:43.02
  195     2  Allman, Sara               W16  Indpls, IN                 1:10:43.03
  196    45  Kreuzman, Denise           W51  Greenwood, IN              1:12:20.01
  197    46  Kreuzman, Kim              W24  Greenwood, IN              1:12:20.02
  198    13  Carlisle, Lane             W28  Indpls, IN                 1:14:14.01
  199    41  Keithley, Melissa          W28  Indpls, IN                 1:14:14.02
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  200     1  Allman, Kimberly           W53  Indpls, IN                 1:16:20.00
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